Weitere Unterlagen
Ergänzend zu diesem Dokument finden Sie im Internet unter
www.turck.com folgende Unterlagen:
	■ Datenblatt
	■ Handbuch excom – Remote I/O für eigensichere Strom-
kreise
	■ Zulassungen
	■ Konformitätserklärungen (aktuelle Version)

0.1 mH 2 µF 12 µF
Technical data
Type designation DM80EX
ID 6884006
Supply voltage Via module rack, main power supply
Power consumption 1 W
Galvanic isolation To int. bus and supply circuit
Number of channels 8-channel
Input circuits Acc. to EN 60947-5-6 (NAMUR)
Instrinsically safe acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
No-load voltage 8 VDC
Short-circuit current 4 mA
Switching threshold on/off Type 1.8 mA / type 1.4 mA
Switching frequency ≤ 100 Hz (MT08…, MT16…, MT18…)
≤ 50 Hz (MT24… or GEN)
Short-circuit < 367 Ω
Wire-break < 0.2 mA
Ouput circuits For low-power actuators
No-load voltage 8 VDC
Nominal current 4 mA
Internal resistance Ri 320 Ω
Short circuit < 367 Ω
Wire break < 0.2 mA
Connection mode Module, plugged on rack
Protection class IP20
Relative humidity ≤ 93 % at 40 °C acc. to EN 60068-2-78
EMC Acc. to EN 61326-1
Acc. to NAMUR NE21
Declarations of conformity
FM 7.3-12 09.11.21
EU-Konformitätserklärung Nr.
UK Declaration of Conformity No. 5001-4M
EU Declaration of Conformity No.:
Wir / We Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG
Witzlebenstr. 7, 45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany
erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt
declare under our sole responsibility that the product
Frequenzmessmodul / Frequency Measurement Module
Digitales I/O-Modul / Digital I/O Module
für das / for the: Remote – I/O – System excom®
Typ / Type: DF20EX ID: 6884061
DM80EX ID: 6884006
Ex-Kennzeichnung / Ex-marking:
Gas / gas       II 2 (1) G Ex ib [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gb or Ex ib [ia Ga] IIC T4
Staub / dust II (1) D [Ex ia Da] IIIC or [Ex ia] IIIC
auf die in der von uns in Verkehr gebrachten Ausführung sich diese Erklärung bezieht, den Anforderungen der
folgenden EU-Richtlinien und den Anforderungen der folgenden UK- Statutory Instruments durch Einhaltung der
folgenden harmonisierten / designierten Normen genügen:
to which this declaration relates in the configuration placed on the market by us, are in conformity with the requirements of
the following EU-directives and the requirements of the following UK Statutory Instruments by compliance with the following
harmonized / designated standards:
Richtlinie / Directive EMC 2014 / 30 / EU 26. Feb. 2014
EMC SI* and part. sign. changes** SI 2016/1091
EN 61326-1:2013
Richtlinie / Directive ATEX 2014 / 34 / EU 26. Feb. 2014
ATEX SI* and part. sign. changes** SI 2016/1107
EN IEC 60079-0:2018 EN 60079-11:2012
Richtlinie / Directive RoHS 2011 / 65 / EU 08. Jun. 2011
RoHS SI* and part. sign. changes SI 2012/3032 and SI 2019/188
EN IEC 63000:2018
*: SI = Statutory Instrument **: SI 2019/696, SI 2020/1460
Weitere Normen, Bemerkungen / additional standards, remarks:
Die aufgeführten benannten Stellen haben die Konformitätsbewertung durchgeführt und Zertifikate ausgestellt:

0.1 mH 2 µF 12 µF
Technical data
Type designation DM80EX
ID 6884006
Supply voltage Via module rack, main power supply
Power consumption 1 W
Galvanic isolation To int. bus and supply circuit
Number of channels 8-channel
Input circuits Acc. to EN 60947-5-6 (NAMUR)
Instrinsically safe acc. to
IEC/EN 60079-11
No-load voltage 8 VDC
Short-circuit current 4 mA
Switching threshold on/off Type 1.8 mA / type 1.4 mA
Switching frequency ≤ 100 Hz (MT08…, MT16…, MT18…)
≤ 50 Hz (MT24… or GEN)
Short-circuit < 367 Ω
Wire-break < 0.2 mA
Ouput circuits For low-power actuators
No-load voltage 8 VDC
Nominal current 4 mA
Internal resistance Ri 320 Ω
Short circuit < 367 Ω
Wire break < 0.2 mA
Connection mode Module, plugged on rack
Protection class IP20
Relative humidity ≤ 93 % at 40 °C acc. to EN 60068-2-78
EMC Acc. to EN 61326-1
Acc. to NAMUR NE21
Declarations of conformity
FM 7.3-12 09.11.21
EU-Konformitätserklärung Nr.
UK Declaration of Conformity No. 5001-4M
EU Declaration of Conformity No.:
Wir / We Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG
Witzlebenstr. 7, 45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany
erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt
declare under our sole responsibility that the product
Frequenzmessmodul / Frequency Measurement Module
Digitales I/O-Modul / Digital I/O Module
für das / for the: Remote – I/O – System excom®
Typ / Type: DF20EX ID: 6884061
DM80EX ID: 6884006
Ex-Kennzeichnung / Ex-marking:
Gas / gas       II 2 (1) G Ex ib [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gb or Ex ib [ia Ga] IIC T4
Staub / dust II (1) D [Ex ia Da] IIIC or [Ex ia] IIIC
auf die in der von uns in Verkehr gebrachten Ausführung sich diese Erklärung bezieht, den Anforderungen der
folgenden EU-Richtlinien und den Anforderungen der folgenden UK- Statutory Instruments durch Einhaltung der
folgenden harmonisierten / designierten Normen genügen:
to which this declaration relates in the configuration placed on the market by us, are in conformity with the requirements of
the following EU-directives and the requirements of the following UK Statutory Instruments by compliance with the following
harmonized / designated standards:
Richtlinie / Directive EMC 2014 / 30 / EU 26. Feb. 2014
EMC SI* and part. sign. changes** SI 2016/1091
EN 61326-1:2013
Richtlinie / Directive ATEX 2014 / 34 / EU 26. Feb. 2014
ATEX SI* and part. sign. changes** SI 2016/1107
EN IEC 60079-0:2018 EN 60079-11:2012
Richtlinie / Directive RoHS 2011 / 65 / EU 08. Jun. 2011
RoHS SI* and part. sign. changes SI 2012/3032 and SI 2019/188
EN IEC 63000:2018
*: SI = Statutory Instrument **: SI 2019/696, SI 2020/1460
Weitere Normen, Bemerkungen / additional standards, remarks:
Die aufgeführten benannten Stellen haben die Konformitätsbewertung durchgeführt und Zertifikate ausgestellt: